1675 Lakeland Drive, Suite 100
Jackson, Mississippi 39216
Office 601.977.8993

" . | Fax 601.949.4344
‘ - AI Ie n & H 0 S h a I I www.aa)l(lenhc;shali.com

5 January 2018 il
OF
AM
The Mayor and Alderman of JAN 09 2018
The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P. O. Box 150

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: 2017 Water Treatment Plant Monitoring and Control Equipment
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:
Enclosed for approval is Contract Amendment No. 4 with Control Systems, Inc. in connection with the
referenced project. This Amendment replaces inoperable pressure switches at eleven wells and replaces the
inoperable mechanical portions of flow meters at nine wells. We recommend that this amendment be
approved. After approval, please return two executed copies to us.
Let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.
Sincerely,
Allen & Hoshall
2 0
Bty
Edwin K. Dedeaux, PE
Principal

601-214-6000 cell

ededeaux @allenhoshall.com

pc: Garnet Van Norman, w/Enclosure

Enclosures

J\JOBS\Vicksburg\72060 WP Filters Pumps Tank\Const EqptiMayor and Board Amend 4.doc



1675 Lakelarid Drive, Suite 207
Jackson, Mississippi 39216
Office 601.977,8993

H
' Allen&Hoshall | I

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. _4

Project: 2017 Water Treatment Plant Motiitoring and Control Equipment  Date: 4 January 2018

Ownet: City of Vicksburg, Mississippi

Contractor: _Control Systems, [ne.

The contract, dated __10 July 2017 , between the @bsve listed parties, is hereby amendéd as sét foith
below. Description of and reason for amendment

The replacemant’ of Inoperable positive pump pressure switches for Well Nes. 1, 3,5,6,7, 11,12,
13,16, 17, and 18,

The replacement of the indperable the mechanical portions of flow raters for Well Nes. 1,2,3, 4,6,
8,9, 11, and 12,

Intormation:from Eantrol Systems, Iné, is attached,

Contract Amotint is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows:
Piesent Contfact Amount $225,351.00  Piesent Gompletion Dafe 11 Jaiitiany 2018
Net Change in Contract $18,689:00  Net Change-No. of Days 30

Amended Contract Amount: $239,040.00  Amended Conipletion Date 10 February2018

Recommerided by w
Allen & Hoshall

Approved by M_&&@#m
niracior

Approved by

Qwner

JMOBS\Wicksburg\72060 W Filters Pumps TankiConst EgpliAmendmant No.4.dac




CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.

909 Quinn Street » Jackson, Mississippi 39202
P.O. Box 4852 » Jackson, Misslissippi 39296-4852
Phone 601.355.8594 » FAX 601.355.8774

QUOTATION January 4, 2018

TO: Allen & Hoshall — Ed Dedeaux

This document contains 1 page(s).
RE: Change Order Request #5 — Vicksburg, MS
CSI Quote Ref #50579_COS

COMMENTS:
We are pleased to offer the following quotation on the above mentioned project.
Item Qty Description Price
1. 11 Positive Pump Pressure Switches $441.00 NE $4,851.00

furnish and install each positive pump pressure switch

2. 9  Mechanical Portion of Flowmeters $982.00 NE $8,838.00
furnish and install mechanical portion of flowmters

TOTAL NET $13,689.00

Richard
Richard Sparks

E-MAIL - RichardS@controlsysine.com
S:AQUOTESYS0579_CO5.wpd

A 20% order cancellation fee will be enforced if cancelled after submittals are complete,

Applicable taxes are NOT included, This quotation is good for 60 days.
As a supplier, CST does NOT allow retalnage against inveices. Page 1 of 1



